Form furnished by LAND TITLE COMPANY

Holliman, Shockley & Kelly	Send Tax Notice To: Mark Christopher Fisher
(Name) 2491 Pelham Parkway	Iva Fisher (Name) 330 St. Charles Way
Pelham, AL 35124	Helena, AL 35080
(Address)	(Address)
· • •	Č.
WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIG	HT OF SURVIVORSHIP
•	
STATE OF ALABAMA	•
COUNTY OF SHELBY	
	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
	e Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty and no/100 Dollars
to the undersigned grantor, or grantors in hand paid by t	he GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we.
J. Dennis Sims, d	l/b/a, JDS Homes
(herein referred to as grantors) do, grant, bargain, sell ar	id convey unto
Mark Christopher	Fisher and wife Iva Fisher
	right of survivorship, the following described real estate simpled in
Lot 97, according to the Survey of St.	Charles Place, Magnolia Park, Phase 3, Sector 4, in the Probate Office of Shelby County,
Minerals and mining rights excepted.	
SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for the year 199 restrictions, reservations, rights-of-of record, if any; (3) Mineral and min	way, limitations, covenants and conditions
\$ 107,000.00 of the purchase price refirst mortgage loan executed and record	cited above was paid from the proceeds of a ded simultaneously herewith.
	02/09/1998-04214 08:33 AM CERTIFIED 9HELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PRODATE 902 NEL 16.50
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTES ne intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless rantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the oes not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the	ES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever, it being the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the others, the auties into the second of the second or terminated during the joint lives of the others.
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (ound assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple over that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the	it) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTFES, then here of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise note same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrator their beirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons
	into setmy hand(s) and seal(s), this2nd day of
	(Seal) J. Dennis Sims, d/b/a, JDS Homes (Seal)
r	
,= ·	(Scal)

	Ge	eneral Acknowledgmer	nt .		
l I. Dennis Is	_known to me, acknowledged before me on thi , executed the same voluntarily on the day the	whose name(s s day, that, being info	s) <u>is</u> signed to	o the foregoing conveyance, a	iikl who
Give	n under my hand and official seal, this the <u>22</u>	2nd day of	January	19_98	
	•			•	
					<u>.</u>
		Notary Public			
		f.	79-98		
			* 1998-0421 ⁴	•	
		Inst			
			09/1998-0421 33 AM CERTIF!	4 LED	
Return to:		081 <u></u>	W CHONN WINCE OF PROPERTY AND THE PROPER	ME	
		S₩E	BA COOKET 19:20		
	· Service of the second	то ~ ~ *	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	<u> </u>				
	(Joint T	WARRANTY DEED enants with Right of Surviv	rorship)		
STATE OF ALA					
COUNTY OF _					
Recording Fee	\$				
Deed lax 5	-	\$			

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF __SHELBY

This Form Furnished by

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF ALABAMA

600 20th Street North Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2601 (205) 251-2871